1
xpio110_08
 XPIO 110GXS
Fully Integrated 10Gbps
Serializer/Deserializer Device
August 2004  Data Sheet
© 2004 Lattice Semiconductor Corp. All Lattice trademarks, registered trademarks, patents, and disclaimers are as listed at www.latticesemi.com/legal. All other brand

23
Part Number Description
Ordering Information
Commercial
Part Number Supported Data Rates (Gbps) Voltage Speed Grade Package Balls
LS110GXS-1CF269C 9.953 1.3V -1 fcBGA 269
LS110GXS-2CF269C 9.953 to 10.31 1.3V -2 fcBGA 269
Industrial
Part Number Supported Data Rates (Gbps) Voltage Speed Grade Package Balls
LS110GXS-1CF269I 9.953 1.3V -1 fcBGA 269
LS110GXS – X XXXXX X XX
Device Family
    LS =  Lattice SERDES
Device Number
    110G =  1 Channel, 10Gbps